Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
8-19
8
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

Gland Dimensions — AY Profile — Inch
AY gland dimensions are provided in Table 8-15 on page 8-23.
Part Number Nomenclature — AY Profile
Table 8-12.  AY Profile — Inch
4 3 0 0 AY 0 1 7 5 0
Profile Nominal Rod Diameter (x1000)
Example:  1.75 x 1000 = 01750
AY Profile
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
(First digit “4” replaced
with “M” for Metric)
Example:
M300 = 90A Resilon® 4300
Polyurethane
Part Number Nomenclature — AY Profile
Table 8-13.  AY Profile — Metric
M 3 0 0 AY 0 4 . 0 0
Profile Gland Depth (mm) or
Seal Nominal Radial
Cross-Section
Example:  04.0 = 4.0mm
3 5 4 . 5-
Seal Nominal I.D.
(mm)
Example:
035 = 35mm
Seal Nominal
Width (mm)
Example:
4.5 = 4.5mm
Gland Dimensions — AY Profile — Metric
AY gland dimensions for metric sizes are provided in Table 8-16 on page 8-26.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
8-21
8
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Wiper
H and 8600 Profiles
H / 8600 Cross-Section
H and 8600 installed in Rod Gland
Technical Data
Standard  Temperature Surface
Materials* Range Speed
P4615A90 (H) -65°F to 200°F <1.6 ft/s
 (-54°C to 93°C) (0.5 m/s)
P5065A88 (H) -70°F to 200°F <1.6 ft/s
 (-57°C to 93°C) (0.5 m/s)
N4181A80 (8600) -40°F to 250°F <3.3 ft/s
 (-40°C to 121°C) (1.0 m/s)
*Alternate Materials:  For applications that may require an alternate
material, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.
H and 8600 Profiles, Performance Double-Lip Wiper
Parker’s H and 8600 style wipers are double-lip excluders sharing
identical geometries for combining the actions of rod sealing and wiping.
H wipers, available in plastic compounds, are intended for medium
pressure hydraulic applications as a redundant rod seal or for low
pressure systems as the sole rod seal and wiper.  8600 wipers, available
in rubber compounds, are typically used for pneumatic cylinders where
lower friction is required.  As with the H wiper, the 8600 can be used in
tandem with another rod seal or by itself as a dual-acting sealing/wiping
unit.
IMPORTANT:  When using H and 8600 wipers in conjunction
with other rod seals, it is important to select a rod seal profile
that enables pressure relief of fluid into the system, otherwise
a pressure trap may form between the wiper and rod seal.
Suggested rod profiles are the BT, BS, B3, 8400, 8500 and E5
u-cups.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
09/01/07
8-22
8
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — H and 8600 Profiles
Table 8-14.  H and 8600 Profiles — Inch
4 6 1 5 H 0 1 2 5 0
4 1 8 1 8600 0 1 2 5 0
Profile Nominal Rod Diameter (x1000)
Example:  1.25 x 1000 = 01250
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:  4615 = Molythane®
 4181 = Nitrile
Gland Dimensions — H and 8600 Profiles
H and 8600 gland dimensions are provided in Table 8-15 on page 8-23.
H and 8600 Profiles
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
8-23
8
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Gland Dimensions — AY, H and 8600 Profiles — Inch
Table 8-15.  AY, H and 8600 Gland Dimensions — Inch
Wiper
AY, H and 8600
Gland Dimensions
AY
H and
8600
Please refer to Engineering Section 2, page 2-8 for surface finish
and additional hardware considerations.
A
Rod
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Shoulder
Diameter
E
Max. Wiper
Axial Width
F
Throat
Diameter
Profile Code
(X = Standard Offering) Part Number
AY H 8600 Compound
Code Profile Rod
Size
+.000/-.002 +.002/-.000 +.005/-.000 +.002/-.000 +.002/-.000
0.250 0.552 0.203 0.370 0.245 0.251 x x XXXX xxxx 00250
0.312 0.615 0.203 0.432 0.245 0.313 x x XXXX xxxx 00312
0.375 0.677 0.203 0.495 0.245 0.376 x x XXXX xxxx 00375
0.437 0.740 0.203 0.557 0.245 0.438 x x XXXX xxxx 00437
0.500 0.802 0.203 0.620 0.245 0.501 x x x XXXX xxxx 00500
0.562 0.865 0.203 0.682 0.245 0.563 x x XXXX xxxx 00562
0.625 0.927 0.203 0.745 0.245 0.626 x x x XXXX xxxx 00625
0.687 0.990 0.203 0.808 0.245 0.688 x x XXXX xxxx 00687
0.750 1.052 0.203 0.870 0.245 0.751 x x x XXXX xxxx 00750
0.812 1.177 0.218 0.947 0.275 0.813 x XXXX xxxx 00812
0.875 1.240 0.218 1.010 0.275 0.876 x x x XXXX xxxx 00875
0.937 1.302 0.218 1.072 0.275 0.938 x XXXX xxxx 00937
1.000 1.365 0.218 1.135 0.275 1.001 x x x XXXX xxxx 01000
1.062 1.427 0.218 1.197 0.275 1.063 x XXXX xxxx 01062
1.125 1.490 0.218 1.260 0.275 1.126 x x x XXXX xxxx 01125